TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM559505

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame : 6197/0599	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCATION		01/29/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENALI WATER SOLUTIONS LLC		
Street Address:	3308 BERNICE AVENUE		
City:	RUSSELLVILLE		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72802		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4443600	WECARE COMPOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3128622200 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com Email: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22220-97
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Yukon - PNC Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (66465697 1)#page1.tif source=Project Yukon - PNC Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (66465697 1)#page2.tif source=Project Yukon - PNC Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)_(66465697_1)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of January 29, 2020, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Grantee"), to DENALI WATER SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2017, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 2017, at Reel/Frame 006197/0599;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, and reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to the Trademark Collateral. Grantee hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given to evidence the release and termination of the Grantee's rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Termination may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Mark Herdman

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Grantor	Mark	Serial No.	Application No./ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
Denali Water	WeCare	85909678	4443600	December 3,
Solutions LLC	Compost			2013

RECORDED: 01/29/2020